
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Market Insight Factsheet 

Seafood in Multiple Retail (2018) 

 

 

This factsheet provides a summary of the performance of seafood in the multiple retail 
seafood category up to June 2018. 

 
Over the past 10 years, total seafood - the sum of chilled, frozen and ambient seafood sectors, 
continues the long term pattern of price driven growth; with seafood consumption continuing to 
decline and average price increasing.  

 
Salmon continues to dominate total seafood with a 33% value share of the top ten species, selling 

over twice the amount of cod, its nearest competitor, by value. However, the shoppers long term 
love of salmon may be coming to an end, as salmon volume fell over both the long and short 
term. Shoppers are instead choosing other farmed species such as warm water prawns, basa, 
seabass and sea bream. Traditional species have also recently begun to regain popularity with 
shoppers: with cod, haddock, cold water prawns and ‘mixed seafood’ returning to volume growth. 
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Historic Retail Seafood Sector Trends 
Chilled seafood has grown in popularity with British retail shoppers over the past 20 years. In the 

late 1990’s both the volume and value of chilled seafood began to rise faster than that of frozen 

seafood. By 2005, chilled seafood had overtaken frozen seafood in volume sales. Overall GB 

seafood consumption had been growing slowly but steadily until recession hit in 2007, when the 

relatively high price of seafood meant it struggled to compete with cheaper proteins. 

 

From 2007, seafood in multiple retail experienced a sustained period of inflation and price driven 

growth, resulting in falling consumption. Around 2009, retail shoppers became polarized, saving 

money where possible on basics, but not averse to spending more on quality. Austerity focused 

shoppers prioritised ‘value for money’, and the perceived ‘superior freshness, health and quality’ of 

chilled seafood resulted in renewed growth of the chilled sector at the expense of frozen and 

ambient, despite it being typically double their average price.  

 

In October 2016, total seafood, which includes chilled, frozen and ambient, finally returned to full 

growth for a short period. In 2017, signs began to emerge that building pressure from economic & 

political uncertainty, along with rising inflation and reduced spending power were all beginning to 

impact on the seafood retail market. Total seafood volume returned to decline in January 2017 and 

notably, the chilled sector fell into volume decline in September 2017, a trend which has continued 

to date (June 2018).  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Long Term GB Seafood Sector Value Trends.  Long Term GB Seafood Sector Volume Trends.  

Nielsen GB Scantrack/TNS   
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Current Seafood Retail Performance 
Seafish has detailed GB EPOS data (Electronic Point 
of Sale) available for the past ten years, which can be 
used to get a long-term picture of the changes in the 
seafood sectors, segments and species. In addition, 
data from the main discounters, Aldi and Lidl, along 
with Northern Ireland is now available, covering the 

last 3 years. When combined with GB data, this allows 
a more complete UK snapshot of the current seafood 
retail market.  
 
Total seafood continues the long term pattern of price 
driven growth. In June 2018, total UK retail seafood 

sales were worth £3.81bn (+4.1%), with a volume of 
397,831 tonnes (-1.6%) and an average price of 
£9.58/kg (+5.8%) (Nielsen Scantrack: 52 weeks to 
16.6.18).  
 
In 2018, chilled seafood continues to dominate the UK seafood multiple retail market by both 

volume and value. But, after consistent long term growth, chilled seafood growth stalled in 
September 2017, exhibiting uncharacteristic volume decline. It is yet to recover. 

 

 

Total Seafood Segment Performance 
Total seafood is the sum of the total chilled, frozen and ambient sectors and can be split into 10 

segments (by product type), which have been set out in the following charts. The total natural 

segment (no additional ingredients) 

currently takes the largest share, by both 

value (44%) and volume (27%), of the 

total UK seafood category. Total natural, along 

with the total prepared segment (where other 

items are present e.g. cod and bacon kebabs) 

together make up nearly three quarters of the 

retail seafood category by value. Total sauce, 

breaded and meals are the next most popular 

seafood segments each taking 5% or 6% value 

share.  

 
Over the short term (52 wks. to 16.06.18), UK 

total natural was worth £1.66bn (+4.0%), with 
107,885 (-3.1%) tonnes. It is the total breaded, 
fingers, battered, cakes and sushi segments of 
total seafood that have been in full (volume and 
value) growth. Dusted, perceived as a healthier 
and more flavoursome alternative to breaded 

and battered ended its long term strong run of 

Impact of the Discounters on Seafood Sales 

Since opening UK stores in 1990, Aldi and Lidl have strongly grown grocery share. Both discounters over trade 
in seafood particularly frozen and ambient, proving popular with shoppers due to price, quality and regional 

sourcing messaging. Discounters are projected to be the fastest growing channel to 2021 (IGD).  In June 2018, 
Aldi and Lidl combined took a 19.6% volume share of total UK seafood sold in multiple retail. Combined 
seafood sales were worth £478m (+9%), with a volume of 76,769 tonnes (3.7%) and an average price of 
£6.23/kg (+6.4%)  

 

UK Seafood Sector Share by Value 2018  

Nielsen Scantrack YE 16.06.18 

Segment Value Share of UK Total Seafood 2018  
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double digit volume and value growth. 
Over the same period, only total sauce 
and dusted were in decline. 

 

 
Over the long term (ten years to June 
2018) the total natural, breaded, fingers, 

battered cakes, and sushi segments were 
in full growth. The growth in these sectors 
is principally due to growth in chilled 
formats. Only total prepared and sauce 
were in full decline over the long term. In 
general, segments that exhibited the 

highest long term average price increases 
also showed the greatest volume decline. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Apart ÆÒÏÍ Ȭ4ÏÔÁÌ .ÁÔÕÒÁÌȭ, segments that exhibited the highest long term average price 
increases also showed the greatest volume decline. 

UK Total Seafood Segment Performance to 2018  
 

2016 52wks 

to 16.6.16

2017 52wks 

to 16.6.17

2018 52wks 

to 16.6.18

 % Chg 

'17 vs '18

% Chg 

2008 vs 

2018 

(10YA)*

2016 

52wks to 

16.6.16

2017 

52wks to 

16.6.17

2018 

52wks to 

16.6.18

 % Chg 

'17 vs '18

% Chg 

2008 vs 

2018 

(10YA)*

Avg 

Price 

2018

Avg 

Price % 

Chg '17 

vs '18

% Chg 

2008 vs 

2018 

(10YA)*

FISH 3,542,359 3,660,887 3,810,504 4.1 21.7 396,644 404,269 397,830 -1.6 -18.7 £9.58 5.8 49.8

FRESH 2,176,474 2,289,908 2,365,965 3.3 37.6 172,687 180,919 178,304 -1.4 9.0 £13.27 4.8 26.2

FROZEN 847,715 861,764 909,998 5.6 1.9 134,208 135,449 135,980 0.4 -24.0 £6.69 5.2 33.9

AMBIENT 518,170 509,215 534,541 5.0 -1.1 89,749 87,901 83,546 -5.0 -46.2 £6.40 10.4 83.8

TOTAL NATURAL 1,557,074 1,596,334 1,659,615 4.0 45.4 111,963 111,300 107,885 -3.1 4.3 £15.38 7.3 39.4

TOTAL PREPARED 843,506 843,232 864,450 2.5 -19.8 114,100 113,261 107,689 -4.9 -47.7 £8.03 7.8 53.3

TOTAL SAUCE 215,357 220,580 205,924 -6.6 -33.0 26,121 26,728 24,908 -6.8 -65.6 £8.27 0.2 94.7

TOTAL BREADED 210,678 210,687 232,874 10.5 5.3 28,227 27,453 30,003 9.3 -18.4 £7.76 1.1 29.0

TOTAL MEALS 186,819 210,119 213,449 1.6 1.3 32,511 35,348 35,133 -0.6 -60.1 £6.08 2.2 153.6

TOTAL FINGERS 139,630 150,574 164,740 9.4 20.2 31,735 34,031 34,286 0.7 -9.5 £4.80 8.6 32.7

TOTAL BATTER 133,840 148,548 168,826 13.7 3.7 21,375 22,997 24,130 4.9 -18.2 £7.00 8.3 26.9

TOTAL CAKES 115,311 119,204 130,680 9.6 37.6 18,244 19,400 20,304 4.7 26.3 £6.44 4.7 8.9

TOTAL SUSHI 72,382 85,712 94,254 10.0 138.7 5,048 5,809 5,962 2.6 97.6 £15.81 7.1 20.8

TOTAL DUSTED 67,761 75,898 75,691 -0.3 N/A 7,320 7,942 7,531 -5.2 N/A £10.05 5.2 N/A

Value Sales  £ ('000) Volume Sales (tonnes) Price per Kg

Segment Volume Share of UK Total Seafood 2018  
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Total Species Performance 
Salmon dominates total seafood with a 33% 
value share of the top ten species, selling 
over twice the amount of cod, its nearest 
competitor, by value. Over the short term (52 
wks. to 16th June 2018), total salmon was 
worth £1.06bn, (+8.3%) with 61,658 tonnes 

(+2.4%) recently displaced tuna as the 
second most popular species with 15% value 
share; followed closely by tuna (12%), warm 
water prawns (10%) and haddock (8%). By 
volume, the top three species, total salmon, 
tuna and cod each take a similar share of the 

top ten species at 19%, 19% and 18% 
respectively. Total cod, warm water prawns, 
haddock, mixed seafood, pollock, seabass 
and basa were the main species in full 
growth. Cold water prawns and unspecified 
‘other’ seafood were in full decline (+3.6%), with 62,190 tonnes (-8.5%). Smoked salmon makes up 

32% of total chilled salmon sales by value. 

 

 

The consumption of traditional whitefish species has been in steady decline since the 1980s. Chilled 
whitefish consumption fell 62% from 1980 to 2015 (latest data), compared to chilled salmon up 293% 
(Defra family food), whilst salmon and other farmed seafood species have grown in popularity. Total 
salmon continued to grow through austerity, despite being nearly double (92%) the price of total cod 
in March 2017. Lower prices and improved availability had driven cod consumption in recent years in 

retail.  

Top Ten Species Value Share of UK Total Seafood 2018 

Total Seafood Segment Performance to 2018  
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Over the long term (ten years to 
16th June 2018) three of the 
top ten species (warm water 
prawns, mixed seafood, pollock 
and seabass) were in full 
growth. Volume growth of over 
1000% was seen from ‘mixed 
seafood’ and Basa, (attractive 
to shoppers due to 
convenience and price); other 
farmed species including 
seabass, seabream grew 
volume by up to 500%. 

 

The species in volume decline 
included salmon, cod, tuna, 
haddock, cold- water prawns, 
and scampi. Price changes 
have influenced much of the 
species trends since austerity 
(2007 onwards), where 
significant price increases have 
impacted negatively on volume 
sales; the main exceptions 
being total warm water prawns, 
crab and squid where 
consumption has continued to 
increase despite double digit 
price increases. 

Total Seafood Species Performance to June 2018 
 

>500% 

2016 52wks 

to 16.6.16

2017 52wks 

to 16.6.17

2018 52wks 

to 16.6.18

 % Chg 

'17 vs '18

% Chg 

2008 vs 

2018 

(10YA)*

2016 52wks 

to 16.6.16

2017 52wks 

to 16.6.17

2018 52wks 

to 16.6.18

 % Chg 

'17 vs '18

% Chg 

2008 vs 

2018 

(10YA)*

Avg Price 

2018

Avg 

Price % 

Chg '17 

vs '18

% Chg 

2008 vs 

2018 

(10YA)*

FISH 3,542,359 3,660,887 3,810,504 4.1 21.7 396,644 404,269 397,830 -1.6 -18.7 £9.58 5.8 49.8

TOTAL SALMON 992,709 1,018,898 1,055,902 3.6 51.2 70,040 67,950 62,190 -8.5 -4.8 £16.98 13.2 58.8

COD 417,827 446,285 483,509 8.3 11.1 56,051 60,228 61,658 2.4 -5.9 £7.84 5.8 18.1

TUNA 369,309 374,752 400,608 6.9 7.2 65,824 65,539 61,933 -5.5 -43.6 £6.47 13.1 90.0

WARM WATER PRAWNS 282,991 303,594 306,952 1.1 48.2 19,440 21,636 21,135 -2.3 25.0 £14.52 3.5 18.6

HADDOCK 219,232 236,303 252,799 7.0 -6.2 23,212 25,557 26,738 4.6 -18.0 £9.45 2.3 14.3

COLD WATER PRAWNS 204,765 203,020 199,631 -1.7 -9.4 16,788 16,233 16,383 0.9 -44.4 £12.19 -2.6 62.9

MIXED SEAFOOD 157,735 175,267 185,492 5.8 1,472.4 19,634 21,059 21,632 2.7 1,399.1 £8.57 3.0 4.9

MACKEREL 124,063 124,399 129,441 4.1 12.0 17,332 17,564 17,802 1.4 -17.7 £7.27 2.7 36.0

POLLOCK 118,637 111,093 122,364 10.2 162.9 26,993 26,002 27,436 5.5 142.1 £4.46 4.4 8.6

OTHER 105,735 103,898 101,289 -2.5 -67.9 20,017 19,645 18,438 -6.1 -76.1 £5.49 3.9 33.9

SEA BASS 55,543 64,665 67,456 4.3 156.2 3,622 4,026 4,130 2.6 155.7 £16.33 1.7 0.2

BASA 54,324 58,903 62,962 6.9 1,138.1 7,752 8,303 8,123 -2.2 1,076.1 £7.75 9.3 5.2

SCAMPI 55,644 54,318 57,330 5.5 -16.5 5,609 5,183 5,480 5.7 -27.0 £10.46 -0.2 14.3

SARDINES 36,625 37,502 39,652 5.7 -9.8 7,912 8,093 8,337 3.0 -39.7 £4.76 2.6 49.7

TROUT 34,978 35,677 39,141 9.7 -18.8 3,107 2,994 2,983 -0.4 -45.6 £13.12 10.1 49.1

CRABSTICK 27,903 32,411 35,581 9.8 27.7 6,529 7,654 8,401 9.8 -3.7 £4.24 0.0 32.8

SOLE 32,336 32,040 29,720 -7.2 -11.9 2,879 2,798 2,498 -10.7 -3.2 £11.90 3.9 -8.9 

CRAB 29,440 28,445 28,087 -1.3 67.1 1,641 1,577 1,521 -3.6 24.6 £18.47 2.4 34.1

PLAICE 29,537 28,475 26,718 -6.2 -25.2 2,986 2,991 2,650 -11.4 -30.9 £10.08 5.9 8.2

MUSSELS 23,932 26,338 26,467 0.5 10.4 4,226 4,679 4,731 1.1 8.8 £5.59 -0.6 1.4

SEA-BRM 14,967 17,161 17,222 0.4 492.9 1,019 1,125 1,175 4.4 493.6 £14.66 -3.9 -0.2 

SCALLOPS 20,661 17,300 16,647 -3.8 19.0 976 816 784 -3.9 11.0 £21.23 0.1 7.2

KIPPER 16,099 16,030 15,265 -4.8 -12.3 2,198 2,137 1,917 -10.3 -50.1 £7.96 6.2 75.7

SQUID (CALAMARI) 11,988 12,337 15,015 21.7 143.3 923 866 1,139 31.6 31.9 £13.18 -7.5 84.4

Value Sales  £ ('000) Volume Sales (tonnes) Price per Kg

+153% 

Total Seafood Species Performance to 2018 
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Total Seafood vs Other Proteins 

In March 2017, the total seafood category became the highest value protein category - pushing total 

red meat into second place, whilst simultaneously being 31% higher than poultry. Inflation continues 
to drive the seafood category value growth; since all seafood sectors increased value from last year 
whilst all other meat and poultry categories lost value; slower inflation or deflation being the likely 
contributing factor. All categories will have experienced some degree of ‘shrinkflation’ over the past 
year as manufacturers release smaller pack sizes to combat rising prices. Unit sales have fallen 
across all protein categories with the exception of beef, poultry and chilled seafood. Price per unit 

has fallen across all protein categories with the exception of ‘other’ red meat and total, chilled and 
frozen seafood.  
 

The Seafood Shopper 

In 2018, the number of shoppers purchasing 
total seafood fell slightly. Total seafood 
penetration (i.e. the % of shoppers who 
purchase seafood) is very high, at 96.8%. 
Compared with the previous year, shoppers 

bought seafood less often, with smaller baskets, 
a trend that has continued from previous years. 
Shoppers bought an average 0.5kg of seafood 
per trip - spending on average £4.27 per trip; 
and bought seafood 30.4 times per year, 
spending a total of £129.66 equating to 

14.76kg/yr. 

 
Nielsen demographics define the total seafood 

shopper as predominantly affluent AB/C1, older 
(age 45-64) couples and singles, typically in two 
person households without children present. 
Where children are present they are typically 
aged 5-10 yrs. 

 

 

 
 

 

TOTAL 

FISH
AMBIENT FRESH FROZEN

CLASS AB 25.7 24.2 29.1 22.5

CLASS C1 26.4 27.1 26.8 25.5

CLASS C2 20.3 22.0 17.5 22.7

CLASS D 11.1 13.1 8.9 12.6

CLASS E 16.4 13.6 17.6 16.6

SIZE 1 MEMBER 25.4 24.0 29.3 21.2

SIZE 2 MEMBERS 44.8 42.2 47.4 42.9

SIZE 3.4 MEMBERS 29.8 33.8 23.3 35.9

16 TO 34 YEARS 20.9 23.8 18.3 21.9

35 TO 44 YEARS 23.5 23.6 22.0 24.9

45 TO 64 YEARS 55.6 52.6 59.7 53.2

CHILDREN YES 23.2 27.3 16.3 29.2

CHILDREN NO 76.8 72.7 83.7 70.8

CHILD 0 TO 4 YEARS 25.2 24.7 25.8 25.1

CHILD 5 TO 10 YEARS 41.3 40.9 42.0 41.2

CHILD 11 TO 15 YEARS 33.4 34.4 32.3 33.7

PRE FAMILY 5.8 7.3 5.6 5.2

NEW FAMILY 5.0 5.6 3.8 6.0

MATURING FAMILIES 12.2 14.5 8.3 15.5

ESTABLISHED FAMILIES 8.4 9.9 6.1 10.3

POST FAMILIES 16.9 18.8 16.6 16.2

OLDER COUPLES 35.6 30.6 39.4 33.8

OLDER SINGLES 16.2 13.4 20.2 13.0

Age of Retail Seafood Consumers (Volume Share)  
(volume share) 

Seafood Demographics % Shoppers (by volume) 

Household Size Share of Retail Seafood 
(volume) 
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Where are shoppers purchasing seafood? 

Although many retailers retain counter displays for instore theatre, in June 2018, 93% of seafood 
was sold prepack, rather than from the fish counter. The percentage of prepackaged seafood has 
grown strongly in recent years, with shoppers reporting being intimidated by having to ask the 
fishmonger, and wanting to be in and out of store as quickly as possible. 
 
Tesco is currently the largest GB seafood retailer, followed by Sainsbury’s, Aldi, Morrisons and Asda. 
Over the past ten years, discounters have substantially grown total seafood share. Aldi has seen the 
largest growth from a 1.5% share in 2008 to 9.8% in 2018; the quality and ‘Britishness’ messages 

resonating with shoppers. 

 
Premium quality orientated retailers like M&S, Waitrose and the Co-Operative have also grown share 

as shoppers hunt for quality and value for money. These retailers also overtrade in seafood, which 
means their share of seafood sales value is higher than their share of the FMCG market overall. 
 

 
Keeping Seafood Competitive 

The retail environment remains a tough battle ground for protein. Over the past 10 years, seafood 
has struggled to compete with lower priced meat and poultry products.  Meeting the shoppers value 
for money expectations is key to grow seafood.  Successful 
seafood products, alongside a good quality, will also offer the 
latest flavour and formats shoppers are looking for, using their 
experiences in foodservice 
 
In 2018 foodservice the demand is for premium and indulgent 
seafood products, trending across children’s menus; seafood 
appetizers, mixed grill starters and seafood add-ons 
 
Prawns have the highest seafood menu penetration, followed by 
salmon, cod and tuna. Prawns, generic ‘fish’, cod, lobster, sushi, caviar 
and halibut have all increased menu penetration in Q2 2018, compared 
to the previous year. Species losing incidence include salmon, crab, 
tuna, haddock and seabass. The fastest growing species are skate, 
coley and cuttlefish  
 
Menus are moving away from descriptors like ‘fresh’ ‘Scottish’ , ‘wild ‘ and  ‘Cornish’ to  ‘omega-3‘  , 

Nielsen Homescan YE 16.06.18 
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sustainable’,  ‘British Isles’ and ‘responsibly caught’. 
 
Asian and Hispanic flavours proliferate on dishes featuring seafood; the top flavours are lemon, 
garlic, onion and cucumber. The fastest growing seafood flavours include blood orange, sour cream 
and siracha.  
 
Trending seafood main dishes include mussels with garlic and 
shallots, highlighting British ingredients and freshness, pan-fried 
seabass with citrus fruits with a halo-health positioning.  
 

Seafood ‘poke’ remains an emerging trend   Originating in Hawaii 
and popularized in Southern California, this raw seafood salad 
known for its bright, tropical flavors and colorful appeal has grown to become an ‘of-the-moment’ 
dish on menus at chain restaurants and emerging concepts the world over. The success is in its 
Ethnic Appeal, offering a good mix of exotic and approachable, with an authenticity of origin and 
flavors and ingredients that are widely appealing.  Visually attractive, often a rainbow of brightly 
colored ingredients, often grouped together rather than mixed up.  Poke uses fresh Ingredients 
based largely around seafood, vegetables and sauces and often prepared to order in front of the 
customer, this dish meets demand for freshness. Another advantage is practicality for the operator, 
being concept-friendly It works well in 
build-your-own formats whilst  fiting in 
with the bowl meal trend. As poke is as 
much about preparation method as it is 
ingredients, the dish lends itself to 
adaptations that swap in localized 
flavors and ingredients as well as 
seasonal fruit and vegetables. 
Swapping the raw fish for cooked 
prawns, fish or lobster makes the dish 
appealing  to consumers who may not 
favour raw fish.  
 
Expect the poke trend to evolve into other ethnic seafood salad specialties to emerge, such as the 
many iterations of Latin American ceviche, the Filipino rendition called kinilaw or the Italian seafood 
specialty pesce crudo. 

 

Prawns, generic ‘fish’, cod, lobster, sushi, caviar and 
halibut have all increased menu penetration. The fastest 
growing species are skate, coley and cuttlefish 
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Key Facts: 
¶ Total seafood continues the long term pattern of price driven growth, with 

seafood consumption continuing to decline and average price increasing.  
In June 2018, total UK retail seafood sales were worth £3.81bn (+4.1%), 
with a volume of 397,831 tonnes (-1.6%) and an average price of £9.58/kg 
(+5.8%) (Nielsen Scantrack: 52 weeks to 16.6.18) 
 

¶ The chilled seafood sector, being the largest and the only sector in recent 
long term volume growth, continues to drive total seafood. The recent shift 
to volume decline in chilled will accelerate the volume decline in total 
seafood. 
 

¶ Salmon continues to dominate total seafood with a 33% value share of 

the top ten species, selling over twice the amount of cod, its nearest 
competitor, by value. However, shoppers long term love of salmon may 
be coming to an end as salmon volume fell over both the long and short 
term. Shoppers instead choosing other farmed specie such as warm 
water prawns, basa, seabass and sea bream. 

 

¶ Traditional species have recently regained popularity with shoppers in 

the 52wks to 16th June 2018, cod, haddock, cold water prawns and 

mixed seafood returned to volume growth.  

 
 

¶ Over the long term (10yrs to 16th June 2018):  

Top performers include: 

o Segments; total natural, breaded, fingers, battered cakes, 

and sushi segments. 

o Species; warm water prawns, mixed seafood, pollock and 

seabass basa and seabass.  
Struggling sectors and segments include: 

o Segments;  total prepared and sauce  

o Species; salmon, cod, tuna, haddock, cold- water prawns, and 

scampi. 

 

¶ Over the short term (52 wks. to 16th June 2018); 

Top performers include; 

o Segments; total breaded,  fingers, battered, cakes and  sushi 

o Species; total cod, warm water prawns, haddock, mixed seafood, 

pollock, seabass and basa 

Struggling sectors and segments include: 

o Segments; total sauce and dusted 

o Species; cold water prawns and unspecified ‘other’ 

seafood 
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Data Sources: 
 

Nielsen: 

¶ Scantrack – UK EPOS from key retailers (including composite data from discounters Aldi & Lidl        
and N. Ireland) excludes seafood sandwiches 

¶ Homescan – GB (including discounters) consumer panel of 15,000 households excludes seafood 
sandwiches 

¶ (%) values represent change from the previous year unless otherwise stated 

¶ IGD Identifying challenges and opportunities within fresh fish 2017 

¶ Seafood Trends Across U.K Restaurants – Technomic July 2018 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
More Information: 

For the full range of market insight factsheets, covering different sectors of the seafood industry go 
to the Seafish website – 

http://www.seafish.org/research-economics/market-insight/market-insight-factsheets 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

R Watson    e: info@seafish.co.uk             Our Mission: supporting a 

Seafish | Origin Way,  w: www.seafish.org             profitable, sustainable 

Europarc,                   and socially responsible 

Grimsby, DN37 9TZ       future for the seafood 

T: +44 (0) 1472 252300                  industry. 

F: +44 (0) 1472 268792  

More detailed information and insight is available free of charge for seafood businesses. 

 Click here to subscribe for the monthly market e-alert, and secure report area access 

http://webform.seafish.co.uk/seafishcouk-amiiq/pages/si6lroayeeia9wbqvoqrfa.html
http://webform.seafish.co.uk/seafishcouk-amiiq/pages/si6lroayeeia9wbqvoqrfa.html
http://webform.seafish.co.uk/seafishcouk-amiiq/pages/si6lroayeeia9wbqvoqrfa.html
http://webform.seafish.co.uk/seafishcouk-amiiq/pages/si6lroayeeia9wbqvoqrfa.html
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http://webform.seafish.co.uk/seafishcouk-amiiq/pages/si6lroayeeia9wbqvoqrfa.html
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